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ABS auditors do not advertise joint ISM/RCP audit services and will provide them only on request by AWO member companies 
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Management/Vessel 
Garrett Arabie 

Health/Safety Supervisor 
Crosby Tugs, LLC 

P.O. Box 279 
Golden Meadow, LA  70357 

(985) 632-7575 
garrett@crosbytugs.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

John C. Baker 
Corporate Quality Manager 

Kirby Corporation 
P.O. Box 1745 

Houston, TX  77251-1745 
(713) 435-1449 

john.baker@kirbycorp.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Ronald R. Borison 

President 
SQE Marine Consultants 

1913 Bayou Road, P.O. Box 545 
St. Bernard, LA  70085-0545 

(504) 682-2687 
rborison@cox.net 

 
Management/Vessel 
Michael R. Bowen 

Auditor 
M & P Enterprises 

15222 Scenic Forest Drive 
Conroe, TX  77384 

(281) 681-8440 
MandPEnt@coaxim.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Anthony Buancore 
Marine Consultant 

AB Marine Consulting, LLC 
14615 Cottage Oak Avenue 

Baton Rouge, LA  70810 
(225) 752-1014 

abmarinetony@aol.com 

Management/Vessel 
Fred O. Budwine 

President 
Budwine & Associates, Inc. 

67 Elmwood Drive 
Destrehan, LA  70047 

(985) 764-9778 
fbudwine@aol.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Douglas R. Carlson 

Safety Manager 
Seabulk 

1305 Shoreline Drive 
Tampa, FL  33605-6756 

(813) 248-1123 
doug.carlson@sbulk.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Gale H. Chapman 

President 
Gale C. Marine 

P.O. Box 110664 
Nashville, TN  37222-0664 

(615) 943-4789 
gcmarine@comcast.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Larry Cleberg 
Auditor 

Cleberg Maritime Consulting, Inc. 
205 South Prospect 
Orange, CA  92869 

(714) 348-6914 
lcleberg@socal.rr.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Roger L. Conner 
Auditor 

RL Conner LLC 
P.O. Box 407 

Bloomfield, MO  63825 
(573) 568-3441 

rlconner@rushingmarine.com 
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Management/Vessel 
Bruce Darst 

Audit Coordinator 
AEP River Transportation 

Route 2, Box 41-A 
Leon, WV  25123 
(304) 675-3424 

ebdarst@aep.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Tim E. Donney 

Marine Loss Control Director 
Fireman's Fund Specialty 

1 Chase Manhattan Plaza, 37th Floor 
New York, NY  10005 

(212) 524-7848 
tim_e_donney@ffic.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Mark Dougherty 
Director of Vendor Vetting 

American Commercial Barge Line 
1701 East Market Street 
Jeffersonville, IN  47130 

(812) 288-1618 
mark.dougherty@acbl.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Michael Doyle 
Auditor 

Trident Marine Associates LLC 
4815 North 33rd Street 
Tacoma, WA  98407 

(253) 973-3381 
mdoyle@tridentmarine.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

C.E. Drake 
Auditor 

Tideland Corp. 
P.O. Box 8261 

Metairie, LA  70011 
(504) 885-3260 

cedrake@bellsouth.net 

Management/Vessel 
Clint Duet 

Auditor 
194 Gemini Street 

Lockport, LA  70374 
(985) 665-3359 

clint@unitedtugs.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Kirk L. Dunham 

Senior Loss Control Consultant 
Fireman's Fund Specialty Insurance 
1900 West Loop South, Suite 1290 

Houston, TX  77027 
(713) 339-4256 ext. 3 
kdunham@ffic.com 

 
 

Management/Vessel 
Elven R. Dykes 

Facility and Investment Recovery Manager 
Canal Barge Company 

835 Union Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 

(504) 581-2424 
edykes@canalbarge.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Roger A. Ecoff 
National Loss Control Director 

RLI Marine 
16052 Swingley Ridge Road 

Chesterfield, MO  63017 
(636) 728-0636 

roger_ecoff@rlicorp.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Theodore Finley 

Operations Manager 
Fremont Maritime Services 

1019 West Ewing Street 
Seattle, WA  98119 

(206) 782-4308 
ted@fremontmaritime.com 
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Management/Vessel 
James K. Fletcher 

Principal 
Marine Compliance LLC 
18921 Winterwood Court 
Baton Rouge, LA  70817 

(225) 755-3358 
jfletcher@marcomllc.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
David A. Foret, Jr. 

Auditor 
Foret Enterprises, Inc. 

15201 East Freeway, Suite 109 
Channelview, TX  77530 

(281) 452-9940 
davidf@foretinc.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Tava S. Foret 
Compliance and Training Advisor 

Foret Enterprises, Inc. 
15201 East Freeway, Suite 109 

Channelview, TX  77530 
(281) 452-9940 

tavaf@foretinc.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Sam George 

VP - Environmental Compliance 
American Commercial Barge Line 

1701 East Market Street 
Jeffersonville, IN  47131 

(812) 288-1997 
sam.george@acbl.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Kevin Gilheany 
Marine Surveyor 

Maritime Compliance International, LLC 
132 Lavergne Street 

New Orleans, LA  70114 
(504) 319-3229 

info@marcomint.com 

Management/Vessel 
Daniel L. Gorrell 

Auditor 
Gorrell Maritime Consultant 

6943 Alabama Avenue 
Hammond, IN  46323 

(219) 844-7668 
dlgorrell@comcast.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Syed Habib 
Auditor 

TEXMARINE, Inc. 
6618 Flowermound Drive 
Sugar Land, TX  77479 

(281) 343-5116 
smhabib@worldnet.att.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Jim Hawkins 
Marine Consultant 

T J HAWKS, L.L.C. 
318 South Oleana Drive 

Gonzales, LA  70737 
(225) 644-1374 

JHAWK88849@aol.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
Charles H. Hazelwood 

Director of Loss Prevention 
Underwriters Marine Services, Inc. 

644 Linn Street, Suite 317 
Cincinnati, OH  45203 

(513) 929-4666 
charles_hazelwood@uwritersmarine.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

David A. Henley 
President 

Marine Compliance LLC 
P.O. Box 3794 

Houma, LA  70361 
(281) 570-4343 

henley@marcomllc.com 
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Management/Vessel 
Imran Khan 

Auditor 
Fairway Maritime Corp. 

12707 North Freeway, #480 
Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 872-0256 
imran@fairwaymaritime.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Franklin Kiser 
Auditor 

486 Garvin Road 
Greenup, KY  41144 

(606) 836-5325 
fdkiser@yahoo.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Richard Meyerrose, Jr. 
President 

Meyerrose and Co., Inc. 
173 South Wellwood Avenue 

Lindenhurst, NY  11757 
(631) 225-3641 

rmeyerrose@optonline.net 
 

Management/Vessel 
James Miller 

Auditor 
Marine Safety Consultants/ Tidewater 

School of Navigation 
1300 Diamond Springs Road, Suite 105 

Virginia Beach, VA  23455-3645 
(757) 464-6008 

msctsn@msctsn.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
John C. Murdoch 
Marine Surveyor 

John C. Murdoch, Inc. 
6211 North Ensign Street 

Portland, OR  97217 
(503) 289-7614 

jcmudrock@aol.com 

Management/Vessel 
George Nelson 

Auditor 
Ohio Valley Marine Service 

P.O. Box 212 
Henderson, KY  42419-0212 

(270) 826-9165 
lee.nelson@ovmarine.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Robert A. Ojala 
Naval Architect/ Marine Surveyor 

A3PI Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 127 

Willow Springs, IL  60480 
(708) 496-9494 
ojala@a3pi.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

William H. Padie 
Surveyor 

W.H. Padie Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1611 

Mercer Island, WA  98040 
(206) 933-9280 

J.padie@comcast.net 
 

Management/Vessel 
Bruce Pickard 

Marine Surveyor/Consultant 
Marine Survey Services 

9320 Mount Vernon Circle 
Alexandria, VA  22309 

(703) 780-3285 
bruce_pickard@cox.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Robert M. Pool 
Auditor 

231 Live Oak Street 
Mandeville, LA  70448 

(985) 626-8617 
robert.pool@zurichna.com 
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Management/Vessel 
T. Blake Powell 
Vice President 

JMS Naval Architects & Salvage 
Engineers 

1084 Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT  06340 

(860) 448-4850 ext. 14 
blake@jmsnet.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Claude A. Pritchett 

Auditor 
CAP Marine 

1206 West 11th Avenue 
Covington, LA  70433 

(985) 789-2318 
capmarine@bellsouth.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Arnie Rothstein 
Auditor 

6231 LA Highway 44 
Gonzales, LA  70737 

(985) 479-7235 
arnie.rothstein@ingrambarge.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Michael W. Rushing 

Manager 
Rushing Marine Services, L.L.C. 

P.O. Box 440 
Jackson, MO  63755-0440 

(573) 243-8504 
miker@rushingmarine.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Todd M. Rushing 
Marine Consultant & Safety Program Manager 

Rushing Marine Services, L.L.C. 
P.O. Box 440 

Jackson, MO  63755-0440 
(573) 243-8504 

toddru@rushingmarine.com 

Management/Vessel 
James H. Sanborn 

Principal 
Sanborn, Yearwood and Associates 

324 Keller Road 
Berwyn, PA  19312-1452 

(610) 640-0342 
jameshsanborn@comcast.net 

 
Management/Vessel 

Parvindar Sekhon 
Auditor 

Abdhi Consulting Services Incorporated 
3728 248th Avenue SE 
Issaquah, WA  98029 

(206) 550-7517 
sekhon@abdhi.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Edward L. Shearer 

President 
Shearer & Associates 

P.O. Box 9576 
Metairie, LA  70055 

(504) 836-6009 
eshearer1@aol.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Richard Singley 
Marine Consultant/ Surveyor 

Wright Marine & Environmental Consulting LLC 
34 Chapel Hill Road 

Bay St. Louis, MS  29520 
(985) 688-6427 

wmec@bellsouth.net 
 

Management/Vessel 
Harry Stark 

Staff Marine Surveyor 
Sabine Surveyors, Ltd. 

9509 Highway 69 
Port Arthur, TX  77640 

(409) 724-6969 
hstark@sabinesurveyors.com 
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Management/Vessel 
Jay Talbert 

Owner 
Marine Consulting Service 

112 Edgewood Road 
Edgewood, KY  41017 

(859) 344-6490 
marconsvc@aol.com 

 
Management/Vessel 
Dana R. Teicheira 

Principal Marine Surveyor 
Teicheira Maritime Surveyors, LLC 

P.O. Box 2222 
Petaluma, CA  94953 

(707) 769-9171 
dteicheira@comcast.net 

 
Management/Vessel 
Philip Timberlake 

Principal 
Marine Resources 

7410 Zollman Road 
Lanesville, IN  47136 

(812) 952-2020 
philtimberlake@peoplepc.com 

 
Management/Vessel 

Frank Whipple 
Auditor 

Amergent Techs 
5774 Vallecito Avenue 

Westminster, CA  92683 
(714) 892-0085 

fwhipple@amergenttechs.com 
 

Management/Vessel 
William Wyatt 

Auditor 
25736 Encanto Court 

Laguna Hills, CA  92653-5613 
(949) 831-3513 

bwyatt21@cox.net 
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ABS 
Management/Vessel 

Sergio Antonini 
Contract Surveyor/Lead Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

18 Appian Court 
Freehold, NJ  07728 

(732) 577-9475 
santonini@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 

James Brode 
SESC Corporate Coordinator 
American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 
Houston, TX  77060-6008 

(281) 877-5960 
jbrode@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 

Robin E. Crusse 
ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
502 Regions Bank Building, 106 St. 

Francis Street 
Mobile, AL  36602 

(251) 433-8416 
rcrusse@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Charles M. Eilhardt 
Principal Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
7677 Oakport Street, Suite 850 

Oakland, CA  94621 
(510) 638-3112 

ceilhardt@eagle.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Management/Vessel 
Patrick E. Finley 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

4 Bayhill Court 
Blackwood, NJ  08012 

(856) 354-6366 
pfinley@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Paul B. Greenwood 

Senior Surveyor/ISM Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

P.O. Box 3569 
Morgan City, LA  70380 

(985) 384-5850 
pgreenwood@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 

William Haynie 
ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
P.O. Box 3569 

Morgan City, LA  70381 
(985) 384-5850 

whaynie@eagle.org 
 

Management/Vessel 
Gabrielle Higginbotham 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 
Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6378 
ghigginbotham@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Maurice S. Kelleher 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 
Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6149 
mkelleher@eagle.org 
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Management/Vessel 
Wayne Lipinski 

Senior Surveyor/ISM Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

45 Eisenhower Drive 
Paramus, NJ  07652 

(201) 909-0499 
wlipinski@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Dennis G. Malseed 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

1314 Gunston Road 
Bel Air, MD  21015 

(410) 734-4628 
 

Management/Vessel 
Michael M. Millar 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

1670 Drydock Avenue 
Charleston, SC  29405 

(843) 566-9500 
mmillar@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Brendon T. Murphy 

Surveyor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

5275 Causeway Boulevard 
Tampa, FL  33619 

(813) 621-1252 
bmurphy@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 
Robert P. O'Sullivan 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

16855 Northchase Drive 
Houston, TX  77060 

(281) 877-6018 
rosullivan@eagle.org 

 

Management/Vessel 
Robert Wayne Price 

ABS Auditor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

15311 West Vantage Parkway, Suite 305 
Houston, TX  77032 

(281) 877-6344 
wprice@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 

Jeff Reeves 
ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
P.O. Box 3417 

Galveston, TX  77552 
(409) 744-2797 

jereeves@eagle.org 
 

Management/Vessel 
Tarun Rewari 
ABS Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 
(281) 877-6756 

trewari@eagle.org 
 

Management/Vessel 
Kyle Roan 

Surveyor/Assessor 
American Bureau of Shipping 

990 North Corporate Drive, Suite 307 
Harahan, LA  70123 

(504) 731-2960 Ext. 4 
kroan@eagle.org 

 
Management/Vessel 

Charles Shull 
ISM Auditor/Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
5950 Sixth Avenue South, Suite 204 

Seattle, WA  98108 
(206) 762-6200 

cshull@eagle.org 
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Management/Vessel 
Donald C. Smith 
Senior Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
300 South Pine Island Road, Suite 305 

Plantation, FL  33324 
(954) 424-0051 

dsmith@eagle.org 
 

Management/Vessel 
Dinesh K. Thareja 
ISM/ISO Auditor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
16855 Northchase Drive 

Houston, TX  77060 
(281) 877-6627 

dthareja@eagle.org 
 
 
 
 

Management/Vessel 
Robert W. Tozier 
Senior Surveyor 

American Bureau of Shipping 
92-222 Hoalii Place 
Kapolei, HI  96707 

(808) 833-9962 
rtozier@eagle.org 

 

 


